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CHESS CLUB UPDATE 

 

P PLATE PIANO & DRAMA CLUB SUCCESS 

ON THE RUN MUSIC 

2019 TERM DATES  

Term 1 
Staff PD  Mon    4 February 
Starts Tuesday   5 February 
Ends Friday   12 April 
 
Term 2 
Staff PD Mon                  29 April 
Starts Tuesday  30 April 
Rottnest Friday 17 – Sunday 19 May 2019 
Ends Friday   5 July 
 
3 Week mid-year holiday break 
 
Term 3 
Staff PD Mon        29 July 
Starts Tuesday  30 July 
Ends Friday  27 September 
 
Term 4 
Staff PD Mon        14 October 
Starts Tuesday  15 October 
Ends Friday  13 December 

What a wonderful Drama Club we had in the holiday's with the 
children performing a scene and two songs from My Fair Lady. 
Absolutely stunning! A great Tea Party rounded of the week. 
Looking forward to the next holiday club in July. Book now to avoid 
disappointment. Email: actonedramaperth@gmail.com 

Well done Lily for an amazing P Plate Report in Piano. The 
examiner was overwhelmed with Lily's wonderful performance. 
Contact Debbie: actonedramaperth@gmail.com if you would like 
to book your child in for Piano Lessons, Drama Club or the 
Holiday Drama Programme.   

CHESS 

Quintilian is fortunate enough to be hosting a Chess 

Tutor for those students who have progressed further 

than our chess club level.  

Pushpinni - Chess Emperor, will be working in the 

Maker Space room at lunch times on Wednesdays 

(starting from Wed 16 May).   

The cost is $5 per session (30mins 12:30-1:00).  

Pushpinni will be showing students specific strategies 

and introducing tournament game play.   

Please contact either Susan (in Year 5)  

or Pushpinni on 0469 339 858. 
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